TRANSMISSION CORPORATION OF TELANGANA LIMITED
Website:Transco telangana.gov.in ~ CIN No:U40102TG 20145SGC094248

From: To:

Joint Secretary, M/s. Tumbi Furnitures,
TSTRANSCO, 6-3-678, 1stfloor,

Vidyut Soudha, Padmaja Landmark,
Hyderabad — 500 004. Adj. RTA Office, Somajiguda,

Hyderabad — 500 082.

P.0.No0.4300000047 /20-Jt.Secretary/DS(Per.I) /AS(L,P,S&F) /PO(S&F) /
JPO/994/D.No.217/20, dt.28-08-2020.

Sir,

Sub:- TSTRANSCO- Stationery & Furniture Section — Procurement of
furniture for use of various HODs in TSTRANSCO, Vidyut Soudha,
Hyderabad — Amendment to the Purchase Order dt.26.08.2020-
Issued - Reg.

Ref:- 1. Enquiry Lr.No.JS/DS(Per.I)/AS(L,P,S&F)/PO(S&F)/Spec.
No.Fur-25/D.No.212/20, dt.28-07-2020.
2. Your Quotation dt.05-08-2020.

3.  P.0.No.4300000047/20-Jt.Secretary/DS(Per.l)/AS(L,P,S
&F)/ PO(S&F)/ JPO/994/D.No.217/20, dt.26-08-2020.

*kk

AMENDMENT

In the reference 3rd cited, the Purchase Order has been issued for
Procurement of furniture for use of various HODs in TSTransco, Vidyut Soudha,
Hyderabad, for an amount of Rs.3,25,090/- (Rupees Three lakh twenty five
thousand and ninety only) including of all taxes and transport charges with

certain terms and conditions mentioned therein.

2. In the purchase ordered vide reference 3 cited, it has been ordered for 3
nos. Executive tables whereas there is no requirement for 1 no. Executive table
and has to be replaced by 2 nos. only. The purchase order value will be Rs.

Rs.2,90,280/-( Two lakh ninety thousand two hundred and eighty only.)

3. Accordingly, the following terms and conditions will get changed in the

purchase order issued vide reference 3rd cited.
Clause 4: The 10% Performance Security.

Within Fifteen (15) days of receipt of the notification of Contract award,
the successful Bidder will furnish to the Purchaser the performance
security for an amount 10% of the contract value for proper fulfillment of
the contract, which will include the warranty period, and completion of
performance obligations including Warranty obligations. The Performance
Security will cover 60 days beyond the date of completion of performance
obligations including Warranty obligations.

P.T.O



4.

5.

The 10% Performance Security on the below mentioned Contract Amount
shall be submitted by the firm separately in the form Banker’s Cheque,
crossed DD or Pay order:

Performance Security to be drawn in | Contract Amount
favour of

Senior Accounts Officer/ SLDC Rs.1,65,200/-
Pay Officer/TSTransco Rs.1,25,080/-

In the event of any correction of defects or replacement of defective
material during the warranty period, the warranty to the corrected
replaced material will be extended to a further period of 12 Months
and the Performance Bank Guarantee for proportional value will be
extended 60 days over and above the extended warranty period.

The other terms and conditions mentioned in the Purchase Order issued

vide reference 3 cited are unaltered.

Please acknowledge the receipt of this order immediately.

Yours faithfully,

Encl: As above

Joint Secretary

Copy to:
PS to Chairman & Managing Director /TSTRANSCO/VS/Hyderabad.

PS to JMD (Fin., Comml., & HRD), TSTRANSCO/VS/Hyderabad.
PA to ED (Finance)/ TSTRANSCO/VS/Hyderabad.

The Chief Engineer(Power Systems), TSTransco, VS, Hyderabad.

The Chief Engineer(SLDC), TSTransco, VS, Hyderabad.

The Chief Engineer(LIS/P&RR), TSTransco, VS, Hyderabad.

PO to Joint Secretary, TSTRANSCO, VS, Hyderabad.

The Pay Officer, TSTRANSCO/VS/Hyderabad.

The Senior Accounts Officer/SLDC VS/Hyderabad.

The Deputy Secretary (Per.I), TSTRANSCO, VS, Hyderabad.

The Assistant Secretary (L,P,S&F)/ TSTRANSCO/VS/Hyderabad.



ANNEXURE TO P.0.No0.4300000047 /2020-

Jt.Secretary/DS(Per.I) /AS(L,P,S&F) /PO (F&S) /JPO /994 /D.No.217/20,dt.:28.08.2020.

Sl.
No.

Particulars

Qty.
(in
Nos.)

Unit Ex-
works price

GST@
18%

Total Cost
per unit
with GST

Total
landed
price

PLB Executive Office
Desk Set comprising of
the following:

Main Table of size: L 6’
x W 3 x H 307, Top
manufactured from
25mm PLB & body in
18 mm PLB.

Side Computer Table of
size: L 3’x W 18" x H
307, having one drawer
on the right, keyboard
tray, CPU shelf &
footrest. Top
manufactured from 25
mm PLB & body in 18
mm PLB.

3 drawer mobile
pedestal unit with
castor wheels

PLB Shade: Wenge

Nos.

29,500.00
X2 =
59,000.00

5,310.00
X 2=
10,620.00

34,810.00
X 2=
69,620.00

69,620.00

High back chair with
mesh back & headrest
& cushioned seat, with
vertically adjustable
arm rest, multilocking
push back
mechanism, mounted
on a S pronged chrome
plated metal base with
twin type vertical
castors. Model:
870C3E-
Grey/Black/Orange

Nos.

15,500.00
X2 =
31,000.00

2,790.00
xX2=
5,580.00

18,290.00
x2=
36,580.00

36,580.00

3 Seater box type sofa
with arms Model: TAL-
3S

Nos.

34,000.00
x 3=
1,02,000.00

6,120.00
x 3=
18,360.00

40,120
x 3=
1,20,360.00

1,20,360.00

Steel Bookcase Steel
Book case overall size:
66”x33"x12”D with
four compartments
having individual glass
shutters & common
keys. Model: BC-5007

Nos.

13,500.00
x4 =
54,000.00

2,430
x4 =
9,720.00

15,930.00
x4 =
63,720.00

63,720.00

Total

2,90,280.00

(Rupees Two lakh ninety thousand two hundred and eighty only)

Joint Secretary




