

From:
Joint Secretary,
TSTRANSCO,
Vidyut Soudha,
Hyderabad – 500 004.

To:
M/s. Tumbi Furnitures,
6-3-678, 1st floor,
Padmaja Landmark,
Adj. RTA Office, Somajiguda,
Hyderabad – 500 082.

P.O.No.4300000047/20-Jt.Secretary/DS(Per.I)/AS(L,P,S&F)/PO(S&F)/ JPO/994/D.No.217/20, dt.28-08-2020.

Sir,

Sub:- TSTRANSCO- Stationery & Furniture Section - Procurement of furniture for use of various HODs in TSTRANSCO, Vidyut Soudha, Hyderabad - Amendment to the Purchase Order dt.26.08.2020-Issued - Reg.

- Ref:- 1. Enquiry Lr.No.JS/DS(Per.I)/AS(L,P,S&F)/PO(S&F)/Spec. No.Fur-25/D.No.212/20, dt.28-07-2020.
 - 2. Your Quotation dt.05-08-2020.
 - 3. P.O.No.4300000047/20-Jt.Secretary/DS(Per.I)/AS(L,P,S &F)/ PO(S&F)/ JPO/994/D.No.217/20, dt.26-08-2020.

AMENDMENT

In the reference 3rd cited, the Purchase Order has been issued for Procurement of furniture for use of various HODs in TSTransco, Vidyut Soudha, Hyderabad, for an amount of Rs.3,25,090/- (Rupees Three lakh twenty five thousand and ninety only) including of all taxes and transport charges with certain terms and conditions mentioned therein.

- 2. In the purchase ordered vide reference 3rd cited, it has been ordered for 3 nos. Executive tables whereas there is no requirement for 1 no. Executive table and has to be replaced by 2 nos. only. The purchase order value will be Rs. Rs.2,90,280/-(Two lakh ninety thousand two hundred and eighty only.)
- 3. Accordingly, the following terms and conditions will get changed in the purchase order issued vide reference 3rd cited.
 - Clause 4: The 10% Performance Security.

Within Fifteen (15) days of receipt of the notification of Contract award, the successful Bidder will furnish to the Purchaser the performance security for an amount 10% of the contract value for proper fulfillment of the contract, which will include the warranty period, and completion of performance obligations including Warranty obligations. The Performance Security will cover 60 days beyond the date of completion of performance obligations including Warranty obligations.

4. The 10% Performance Security on the below mentioned Contract Amount shall be submitted by the firm separately in the form Banker's Cheque, crossed DD or Pay order:

Performance Security to be drawn in favour of	Contract Amount
Senior Accounts Officer/ SLDC	Rs.1,65,200/-
Pay Officer/TSTransco	Rs.1,25,080/-

In the event of any correction of defects or replacement of defective material during the warranty period, the warranty to the corrected replaced material will be extended to a further period of 12 Months and the Performance Bank Guarantee for proportional value will be extended 60 days over and above the extended warranty period.

- 5. The other terms and conditions mentioned in the Purchase Order issued vide reference 3rd cited are unaltered.
- 6. Please acknowledge the receipt of this order immediately.

Yours faithfully,

Encl: As above

Joint Secretary

Copy to:

PS to Chairman & Managing Director/TSTRANSCO/VS/Hyderabad.

PS to JMD (Fin., Comml., & HRD), TSTRANSCO/VS/Hyderabad.

PA to ED (Finance)/ TSTRANSCO/VS/Hyderabad.

The Chief Engineer(Power Systems), TSTransco, VS, Hyderabad.

The Chief Engineer(SLDC), TSTransco, VS, Hyderabad.

The Chief Engineer(LIS/P&RR), TSTransco, VS, Hyderabad.

PO to Joint Secretary, TSTRANSCO, VS, Hyderabad.

The Pay Officer, TSTRANSCO/VS/Hyderabad.

The Senior Accounts Officer/SLDC VS/Hyderabad.

The Deputy Secretary (Per.I), TSTRANSCO, VS, Hyderabad.

The Assistant Secretary (L,P,S&F)/ TSTRANSCO/VS/Hyderabad.

ANNEXURE TO P.O.No.4300000047/2020-Jt.Secretary/DS(Per.I)/AS(L,P,S&F)/PO(F&S)/JPO/994/D.No.217/20,dt.:28.08.2020.

S1.	Particulars	Qty.						
No.	artiodiais	(in						
		Nos.)	Unit Ex- works price	GST @ 18%	Total Cost per unit with GST	Total landed price		
1	PLB Executive Office Desk Set comprising of the following: Main Table of size: L 6' x W 3' x H 30", Top manufactured from 25mm PLB & body in 18 mm PLB. Side Computer Table of size: L 3' x W 18" x H 30", having one drawer on the right, keyboard tray, CPU shelf & footrest. Top manufactured from 25 mm PLB & body in 18 mm PLB. 3 drawer mobile pedestal unit with castor wheels PLB Shade: Wenge	2 Nos.	29,500.00 x 2 = 59,000.00	5,310.00 x 2 = 10,620.00	34,810.00 x 2 = 69,620.00	69,620.00		
2	High back chair with mesh back & headrest & cushioned seat, with vertically adjustable arm rest, multilocking push back mechanism, mounted on a 5 pronged chrome plated metal base with twin type vertical castors. Model: 870C3E-Grey/Black/Orange	2 Nos.	15,500.00 x 2 = 31,000.00	2,790.00 x 2 = 5,580.00	18,290.00 x 2 = 36,580.00	36,580.00		
3	3 Seater box type sofa with arms Model: TAL- 3S	3 Nos.	34,000.00 x 3 = 1,02,000.00	6,120.00 x 3 = 18,360.00	40,120 x 3 = 1,20,360.00	1,20,360.00		
4	Steel Bookcase Steel Book case overall size: 66"x33"x12"D with four compartments having individual glass shutters & common keys. Model: BC-5007	4 Nos.	13,500.00 x 4 = 54,000.00	2,430 x 4 = 9,720.00	15,930.00 x 4 = 63,720.00	63,720.00		
					Total	2,90,280.00		
	(Rupees Two lakh ninety thousand two hundred and eighty only)							